

Present: Sri Debapriya Basu, (WB-00677) Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram I/C
CNR No. WB WM06-000623-2025

Order No. 02
07.05.2025

1. **Regular P.O has been transferred.**
2. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further order.
3. All four accused namely Sunil Kumar Biswas, Sulata Rani Biswas, Payel Biswas and Surya Kanta Biswas on court bail are present by filing hazira along with fresh vokatnama executed by Ld.Advocate Sri Phurgel Hansda.
4. Case is adjourned for the day.
5. Let a date be fixed for consideration of charge.
7. **Fixing 06.11.2025 for production of the accused person and consideration of charge.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-
A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C

Sd/-
A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.I/C